FS601:613

Feed-off-the-arm, Cylinder bed, Interlock Stitch Machines
75y by—LRAEYE LRARTEREG T S Y

Parts Catalog

A€ PEBASUS.






H X =)

T IRy RHBHE ovveveereenneseeeenienenne 2.3
N B e veveeee et 4~5
BS54 T MEHE eeeererereerinneenns 6~7
BHBHBEE - vveerrenres i 8~9
fOIRD o A RHBERE < oeeeereeen 10~11
JUm s SR e 12~13
TE V) IR (1)~(2)rvveeeremeesmmnessnnesnnneens 14~17
3 2 B (1)~(2)enemererrrerereseeerennnnnens 18~21
FATETFHRIE - vvereree e 22~23
FOTAE oo 24~25
RFZ G IV (PD1, PD2)wweeeeeereeeseennnnees 26~29
F—TIVRIETE (PD3) +ooeeevvvvrenneeeeess 30~31
DY AL LI R T LTI P PP PP PPTITPPRTIIPPPPIRIOPPPIR 32~33
B DN ZE e, 34
WMEOBE A VT g Z R cevvrnnereennaninninnn 36~37

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page

MACHINE BED FRAME :+:cceceteeersesacncncs 2-3
COVER +++vvrerrrensnerorastosnsssensuseinuninenein 4-5
CRANKSHAFT MECHANISM :-ccceceeceeeee: 6-7
NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM :ccecereeeeeee 8-9

SPREADER/KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM --- 10-11

LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM -eecceceeee 12-13

FEED MECHANISM (1)-(2) «++++e+eeee: 14-17

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM(1)-(2) --* 18-21

THREAD HANDLING MECHANISM ---- 22-23

LUBRICATING MECHANISM «-ccceceeeeee 24-25
PEDESTAL (PD1, PD2) ++++-eeevveereeeeeeess 26-29
TABLE TOP INSTALLATION (PD3) ----- 30-31
THREAD STAND :vceveveeeeerecansacaaracens 32-33
GAUGE PARTS LIST: vrveerseeserersssecnssons 34
PART NUMBER INDEX +++reveversesrcecoces 36-37



)

~®®

O~-0®®
~®®




MACHINE BED FRAME

7—ALNy FEHE

T“ — NN v = =4 —] e AN O r—t v O — O\ vt v — o — O\ O — o o — e e —) — ot ety - — o — — o O\ — — vy —f
P=1
o
—_ =
m e
= < >
5] = -
[72] [-9 m
[72] =
- -5 = (-3 (5]
) a m 7] =3
aa m AaAan < (%] =)
[ <o} m = — =3 w2 - — =
m m (=32 2 o m o< = —
M e < =z OO = = S-S [E5 I | (L] -
m = O L OLLS [ | — < - (&S] (CRLRL NI S ] I - O e
Z= ez EmEmEEm — m [SSR=Y-% = AR e W= WO EEmEmEEm o~ g O ARZ= m=m e~ =) o, m
bt B [X] Pt —t —t - MR- - i ch B O - -l =< =, B B = bt b e [y B B m = B 22— W — N == = B - = =]
m EEmAENE mmmmE @ @ = =3 — ) ] (] e B fa) e [ N R L =<} (2SI~ ] [N NS TS
= LOEVNY NVNVNNY VA AHOA0ZF EZAEKO EEUMAE VNN ez 23900 dNazEeR eZZeE e E—
< CCOwD DDDDD DO~ O @M—mmo O O, DD O A, O DD DD O~ =T O <~ m
Z EEVEM MmMMMMM NEONG NOOHA NAHEMD NOEVY MMMAMAO OVNVNAY NLLMM OMOAY WUAAE V=Y
2] o
— o~ (2] N
[To) 0 Te}
[<p] — X X . 10 .
~~
% X © X X (o] — — sm X t~
~ — X A5 X — v~ X — X
N’
~ 2 o et =D N w © ~ o 2 R . -
.
® o st o SEA N U oo B = NIo®% ol ol < &)
~ N\ ! ddddd 0 NH N HDN N N DNE ddddH NENT N dd DAl ENANGARAY AN -~
oz NNAAAN DN ENN ANAMN AT P ANZERE ANNIIN B4 ITUH DAAANN RAAWDN ADAVY AR
o o
Akl aaaay XEExE KEVYRY BUlmXg K=o 3@ d>>xaxnE HEEYIER K333 v avwlbs XKD 381 M
Py A\ 1’ 17 ) V4 *
WOCCBHEN NNRNN BB HERRNE BHEKH Ho KX DRRNE KBRS BEAMNN kN BHE REFBFESK HEAN
aa a [=Y=}
(72X 7,] (%] (72X 7]
Ry [ m - < ' [
o OR~-ON ) < LO WO o~ o0 [~ OO~ [~ O —OoOHD ~ OO < oo — N~ 100 N N <M LD~ < O 0 LD O oM = AN W W~ O o N W W0 W O~
Ng O MMM e e D) 00 b~ < [T o Han ool ond - — WO T ML X OCOoOOoCOoOoO e OO — =~ =N ™M O I~ O M~ 3 N O 0
OO OO COOOO —AN—H—HO 0 O ONNWO C OO TFOONO oo OoOoCoCo —HWOONO —OOOO ODOONO O NITOW MNUOO
mnn MHMNOMM MMMMMN OO0 OMMrr MrMMM OMMODO MMMMMN OOMOM OMMMM MMMOM MOOMM OO
AT NNOoOMNN NN OCNNON ONNANN NANNNN OCNNON NNANNN NONNN ONNNMN NANNNN NONNN O NN

HNMILD OO NO I NNILD OMOND —NMNMILY ©O=~RNND —ANMILY OL-ODRO NI OO MU O =00 T
gy OOO00S ©O09S~ ~HrA AHHASR NAANNN ANNN® O6O0mn MMOmMT FIFIY FIIID bBLY BBBD
= XX oMM XK % ¥ % % % % % % % % X *

@3i¢ =Not for sale basically

@ = IRFAT






COVER

—
(=

NAME

o — LD = et NN M LD e e e e e R R R R s e R - R B R e K R ] ot — L B R K I R R R R |

ASSEMBLY
INDOV

N
Laal 2]
B ox

(\r& wne-
K> oo
RN\

sy vy b.?/ N

N AN

R RK4
e s

~

~

A~
o+ TH
AN N
NENTN
KR A
BRoHU

14 X 8.5

1)

=

—

oz

o,

17)
= -
m em
0 ot <G 02
ODAauvD
nZmn=z
0
o ~
x© x©
0L O+
Na» \»
N RN
N JL ACH
BHCRSEHC
- O~
O
—_OWm—-O
W MmO M
OSoOoOMOo O
OoOoNOCO
O\ O LD
et ] ]t —

; ASSEMBLY

NLLRIN

e RR Y-
BB

COVER

[~ T ]
Bz e
S 2
ENnEoOwm
Ot -
NOOBKS

14 x 8.5

Ckl L
AN N -
NENT K
K XRK
BROER

ASSEMBLY

MDNAA[N
KD
=% e

ER SIDE COVER
THREAD COVER

5

4 X 8.7

|
Le
2
R
|

C4 X 5

ol
N\ %
INAANDR
ek
B No Bk

(FRONT)

X 8.5

e} wn
o+%o
N\ AR\
NI
24 K DEHN
BFRCERE

GUIDE

=) B 2 o) B
Hme—mm
neEEne
OO
EVVEV

4 X 22

10
NS} x
N o
RINLO
I 46 2\
L
1 NN
VWUNH

OVER (LEFT)
E

o ~10

H

N
X X
<« '
oXo

NRN\
NN K

A D IRSHN
B¢ BHEE

w0~

Rio
I
an

ENEN
<

RRO
NEDAN\
N N
M HH HaE
BF D

o~

C5 x 4.5

OO rrd it e e = = == = O

DER COVER (TOP)

|
L4
X
R
I

-~

C4 X 6.3
Cl x 3.4

AN \»
NDKNN
LK
N BHREFR

(TOP)

COVER

R
GUIDE

[N )

oy
B oz o B ()
O M
[ R~ 7]
OO
oo

(k)

No—
5 X 12

s,

X 2.3

R
O 1 +0

N\ 2K
YAV N2
A INACEE

BFANER

TAKEUP COVER

oo
B 2 <O B
L2l l==f 2] <Al
[+ - 7T -]
[SF-30 -1 &
BEEWM






D509+ 7 ME

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
BanEE

231038
005398
005399
005357
201104

204293
231013
005267
206082
231012

231011
231010
231014
005117
231016

231000
202174
231008
005461
231036-91

231037-D
231007
005336
005385
240479

005461
231003
231018
234535
005105

005461
234591-91
001457
005105
231017

005566

e

BHEFFY ®n
A R A
NN\
g
coi—‘l—i
X % X
— o

(@)}

S B

NN TE = BN BN |
N\,

XEHCHEO B

N GG= X

HENEF R4 BFRI®Y
NN NEIUEY EIE BFIXuiw
BWUG I OEBCIEY

e RCRCRY

| omHRERE

=
>
\s

NAME

MACHINE PULLEY
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
COLLAR

SCREW

BALL BEARING
WASHER

0 RING
OIL SEAL
HOUSING
SCREW
GASKET

CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY
OIL WICK

COLLAR

SCREW

COUPLING ASSEMBLY

COUPLING
GEAR (LARGE)
SCREW

SCREW
COUPLING

SCREW

ARM SHAFT

PIN

THREAD TAKEUP
SCREW

SCREW
THREAD TAKEUP
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW

CRANKSHAFT MECHANISM

QT.

Pt ok ok ot ek bt ] CO — DN D\ = et A bt b et Pt et ek ok et [P N

—— N — DN



“B13AF]

For FS613

FS613:

*613A

m FS601 8
For FS601

FS613-613A R
For FS813+613A

FS601 [

For FS601




NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM

FHREE

— 12”41 — N O — — N 3 O <P O L M R A I LD - O — — o —t—t — e — O — <P <P — O3 v v — — — O\ — O <y
< 3
[
ma&
a
3
=]
u
.2
"
)=
o
a
y
=2
=
> s
- j £
m m.w
] = o
Mm@ m =3 03
© ow w -3
a. = == n > Zef
- [-9 . fx fx m .moe
= < o a. = o 2=
(& o m m @ mm =} @ m =y = o E
[=] & [3ml = B~ =) wm [=] (=] chm
— = [« [~ =~ -] - - - < (=] oe? (7] — — .H..xw
= < << A T < < D =} 2Xe
] < ¢ bt M [--Y--%--} A, A AR m —~ [ [ __mm
o © oo < [SYS} — N — — = wXa
B [+ ™ B B o B DB = - - e | [ i [ R G | S - L - . | -1 1 B D fx, B[z, <C B b B« B B = BB B b B bl B - B
- m A mMEEE = I mA mAacAa amAERAa AaAam  m E mE OmMEEO @ AEE @OMOE M
= AEZ0= U Y.~ — s ] <€ el e O 2 A - . g Ca ] sl m e = ey el (IS Fa W) S iys U Y. s ] - O 0 O <O [~ —Ji+ ek . — . 4 o - O = O o o
- O O — IO 2 =t OO — = O M) [ capcopcayci] EOmoOom ) x] O —t —_ = IO [ &N -E & F. (SN -SR] (SN A&N.2&) [a=R &)
= /= nNa,n o (=75 Sk R/, R &5 OOoOVMmA A OO WMW= nNZ=Z== Z == Z Zwnon, O NOE-=W MWnNE=M wwmwmuvawm [ZpW-=R/pNeaN/p] —
»
~~ _
Te) b= 1o
N
. 0 (<) 0 S < N 0 ~
N N [ " . N . . . .
— e [Te) < 00 ~ N .U5 <t T N m ©~ <+ © ~N
X X X X X X X X = x x Ry x X x©O m x x X
PN L. N
0 < 10 T ) <D < — Hio“~m 0w ™ — o\ O o ™
= Y
$) o OB B! o 0 o> ($) 8} NORFEO L0 0L OK ODN \N40+0 (&)
A wp o
NA gD NN ™ N\ N AN N AN AN BN AN AN N NZIN® D a\a\ N
| =D URU BN IAN N2 0 USENE N4 NODE EEANLN BARNSDN AN AR DNSRAE AEDNEN D 2
», 2, o
el BN Denae N IDEEA R e KRN RXKXEY EXEREx DAaeon 0NN 2R XK 2
’d 7 °, 4
WODBEEE LRSS A RRED BEENE BEdde aUEE SHEEY SHEKE NEEEN BEED BNENE XY v
0
bry
&} N Vi
— [N ==} [T — ..\/mL
.nr.. | - 1 [ m | [ _ma
O M < O M—L0 LD v O — b~ Al T s il N o] WODO < O >< 00 — <N OO O =N o0 M — I N PO O O MWW [Te BaN] o\/
Ng O OO O - OWwWwo Ot OWO W-r—-NOo t~ — OO < O P00 O O — o0~ O L WO <F MO — - OO N oM AN NW W WWMmANNM (3 er) wﬂn
0 N W0 LW — L0 <MD [Te e rRTe RS N el W v — A LD — W PO <P — — =IO O 00 FO WM OO NN AN IO WML M LN M [T aN] w-w
T.Dm N A N AL A NAHALD A ONNr—Hr— A< O RIINMINGW OOHF OINF FNFOF O O FAFL <O FON
o N OMmMmaom O OMmom MNMOMOM ODOoOOoOoOMm O MmO ROMOMm M MO Mo OOOMO MNHOMOMm SMMOoOO O MO MO oo _.N..;.P/
oL an ANOMNANN NONOMN N ANNON NANNOMN O NN O P OPION N ANONWN NOANNO NONO®™N ONNOO O NONOD N O _/\I.V.A!_
823
- M T D O =000 O - O\ oD <t LD O r~0NhO — N QY T LD WO =00 O — N D) < L O r=c0oNHO — O ) < LD O~ O — M <O WO o~ __“zNH
*
= [ 1 )



FS601 3
For FS601

@

FS613:613A 8
For FS613+613A

FS601 B
For FS601

FSB813-613AF
For FS613-613A

ggti?\dard

it d ,
Carbite Chip




BiVIRY « X XEHE

REF. PART NO.
NO. W@ EF
01 232000
02 232001
03 005437
04 232002
%05 005455
06 232035-91
%07 232003
%08 232004
09 001170-1
10 003151
11 232005
12 001170-1
13 232007
w14 232008
15 001170-1
16 232009
17 000089-1
%18 232011
19 001170-1
%20 232004
21 000028-1
22 232010
23 232012
24 003151
25 232023
26 232006
27 232025
28 232033
29 005118
30 232017
31 005012
32 232020
33 232018
34 005142
35 232034-92
36 005142
37 232019
38 202176
39 202174
40 005223
41 236606
42 236607
43 232022
4 232021
45 005565
46 005312
47 234531
48 001229

@3 = JBFEAH]

2 W

oy K

B &
mxv,/C3x5.5
EiTEe v

~NABF v b /C8
ow F (#d)

oy F

o v FE
Exv/C4Xx10
~NAFv b /C10

L /N —
ExYV,/C4%X10
oy F ()

gy F
Exv,/C4x%x10
o v F ¥

NAFv b WI
ow F
Exv,/C4x10
o v K
NAF v b WL
R

R LUIE £
NAF v bCL10
Exz2zH
VAR A |
734 v b

73545 v b
Yxv/Chx12
AR LA 2H
¥xv,/C3x%x5.5
HE #& /% %

RN/ Ex 2
ExY,/C4xT
- A o
Exv/C4X7T
VA RN |

5 AR

& A
kExvY/Cl1x3
Ex 2z

Exr =
#HBHKR " LE 222
Exz¥a#
¥xv,/Cl1x12.8
IExY /C10 %X 4.6
%18
¥xY,/C3X%X4.5

SPREADER/KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM

NAME

ROD
WASHER
SCREW
PIN
NUT

CONNECTION ASSEMBLY
ROD

BALL STUD

SCREW

NUT

LEVER

SCREW

CONNECTION ASSEMBLY
ROD

SCREW

BALL STUD
NUT

ROD

SCREW
BALL STUD

NUT

ROD

GUIDE

NUT

UPPER KNIFE LEVER

CRANKSHAFT

BRACKET

BRACKET

SCREW

GUIDE PLATE/KNIFE LEVER

SCREW
SPRING
GUIDE/KNIFE UPPER
SCREW
GUIDE/KNIFE UPPER

SCREW
CRANKSHAFT
OIL WICK
OIL WICK
SCREW

UPPER KNIFE

UPPER KNIFE

AUXILIARY PLATE/UPPER KNIFE
UPPER KNIFE CLAMP

SCREW

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

@ ¥ =Not for sale basically

QT.

[—

27

DD = = DO DD = = bttt DN bt D\) bt ok ot el e e R — DN\ bt b [ e ) — D\ = = —

[






LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

— X —HHE

REF.

< 3
%
-~
(=%
=
-3
> 2
- 2
z :
= a
= %
@ g
< i £
£
£z
o - a2
= =3 2
m @ g
> - 22t
- = e 8
— — (L} %} L] 30 o
oz > = »n > = o S Ees
a mom m o - < &~ . — m a s o E
- a o a a, m o = ™ o a o L=
[+ =] = =] =1 m {23 [N ] o [=] =~ [4a] [<2] o - oX o
= o © o % »w m M e D o » % o = © 758
e e T %) © QOO = e ~ %) ] X
MEDE aBEaiExi BEabkmes B = m BB o] B B = B o B Z B et B e B> B X B — @) b= N < sl 3
LQCOUMAM MMOMMAEMMEO MAaEAEIEE Mo m;m o =z & m 2 o m [¢3] By =) @A -AMm M Mt MMAEmm AmFHmm A Am
M <~ KK M EAZZMY NDHEZLA- Z2Zaea- Qa0 RS EaOoS) 20O AKm XNZXEZ Z2MmMNeEE~ oA OO0
- EEODO oo OO O~ MmD D — O00U<D O0LU«CDOHO DooDDODm om OO VOOV VLV~ —mDUD OULUOLL OO0
Z MMNON FNENM DENEH NAANZM EZALOO VONME AMNMZE ONZZJA NNONL N AVNY NDEAN. JAZMAZ JNMANGN a0 |
(2}
—
©
® ~ w X
<+ © ENN 0 . < . ~ © o <«
o . . N o o .©o N [22) N N .
h h
- m o o X 0 - - - om— < — x — — © <+© o ™
= =
xBx  x x x « X = x B x B xCC  x X X X X © xNax By
N
L
o - o © -n N -~ = ) < N\ 3/9/ ™ w © [To) A 0w S <+ O =
++~o8o 0 o+ o \ OR Y -+ 2 o + o < ST T I 8 o \¥ o o O ¥ N\ ${moxNo Lo
ENERN AN N N N\ D N> =+ N ~ONE > N\ > £ NN N N N N A NG NP I RANL PNEAN 1IN\
¥ OREDDSD N DR DR INRAZN AU ioonih ZONREE HOARAR T DN NN KL I ONEUNN DA D LARNEN L LN
ININACEEAC AN K ESEH AN N GHEEEE > A dE AXDERE DKEEL N oD @IS KZIERDN N aER | kEEX L€

ONTBRSEE SEBRKBEN BKKEIK B oo BKREE ool DEDIKE WEHKKY BFodHR KRREK BERHS SOINRR HKEY 22

MHEDOH V=Y RTHERLT SN,

@3 = A ]
@ XXXXXX 34 = U=V TT,






FEED MECHANISM (1)

=Y HE (1)

L
<

NAME

— = O\ O] — v O\ v —i — ] — v — — O\ v — v

o

=]

m

=

m

w

wn

-

=

o (&) (=]
— — =3
[} o [l
(&) [3ad w2
m =B ==
= £x3 {x3 (=) [SS S ]

ZAamons A
OCoVLVLL DoV D
OEVEV =ZcEnm=

R R :: Gt S

CTING BAR

E
E
L}

C3 x 8.5

*«\ <
NN
HAX HD
) BN

FEED BAR

= ==

@ M
A 0l —
O et et O -t
NAON=E

v /C5X5.5
/S C3 x 4.5
I

=)

M NEND
HERN
LY

IARY PLATE

BxE M

FEED BAR

GUARD (REAR)
TARY PLATE

» ~
X X
o~ [ap]
o~0 o
N\ =

O\ =

NTIAL FEED DOG

i

©

— X

X 00
<+©
o\ H
NN =

BN N
BRE R
PN

—t o —t 1 ot — anBan B R Ko | — = O] — i v — = et v—

= B
£ =] &t ()
-]
—_— it O = O
— AN

v
v /C4%x 4.5

°

NEE A%
=BHK= B

v /C8 x 4.8

7
E
&
74
v

B B
O =] bl (x] (3
O =
—_O—Om
MW AN

el

oo
NHN
AN
NG
BENEY
=R

o =
ol B 2 B
R Sl < =]
T < o 05 U2
mm oD
Luvnovm

C5 x5

EN NN, B

AN
N = D
~NFoHEn

(44

= == =

— e )

[ - -]
OO

ow_an,.m

BUSHING

SCREW
NUT

C8 x 11

\ e
NN D
% >
BN

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on page 34.

@34 =Not for sale basically

B
@ XXXXXX {35 — U=y T4,

MEDS —IR=YRTEREL TSN,

@3






EUBE
REF. PART NO.
NO. BRES
01 233026
%02 233001
03 005233
%04 233027
05 005461
06 000089-1
%07 233028
08 001170-1
%09 233029
10 000028-1
11 233003
12 233035
13 210766
14 233030
15 005181
16 202433
17 233031
18 233037
19 233020
20 233019
21 005461
22 233020
23 005147
24 233021
25 233022
26 005373
21 233024
28 005373
29 233025
30 204185
31 233038
32 005575
33 003152
@3 = JHFEAH]

R
3

T

s
<

(
/C7 %X 18.5
v
/

AN
=

SboHolt RHHoOO

WEH BOmMHA B e NN ¢

YRVYSEHE Ymunmt o wd
-

&%

F/C10 X5

SE -\

v/ EREY

T NS
AN
N,

n

S SN NN = W
I N G

ST O ETE IMHOR WoBENE
N v

h:: 2

s A

NN

e
w
X

NAME

CONNECTION ASSEMBLY
ROD

SCREW

ECCENTRIC

SCREW

NUT

ROD

SCREW
BALL STUD
NUT

CONNECTING BAR
FELT

PIN

GUIDE

NUT

WASHER
CRANK/MAIN FEED
SHAFT

0 RING

BUSHING

SCREVW

0 RING

SCREW

INDICATION PLATE
GASKET

SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
SPRING WASHER
0 RING

LEVER

SCREW
NUT

@ 3% =Not for sale basically

FEED MECHANISM (2)

— e — CAD Pttt DN Pt pt ot ok ot Pt ik et b b —— D\ DD — D) — =

DN DO =



RS

Accessories

IR

Accessories

NmR
Accessories

FS613+613A A
For FS613-613A




MIE (1) PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM (1)

REF. PART NO.

NO. TomES & w NAME QT.
01 233503 EE Y SCREW 1
02 233504 B #E N 2 SPRING 1
03 233500 i PRESSER BAR 1
04 233501 HEENRN GUIDE BLOCK 1
05 005325 E£xY/C5X%X10 SCREW 1
06 233502 EHNLE v PIN 1
07 003144 NAF v b CS8 NUT 1
08 005461 IEx Y /Ch x5 SCREW 1
09 233507 [P LEVER 1
10 005185 IEx v /C8x%x7 SCREW 1
11 233508 Yt v SCREW 1
12 005020 NAF v b /C10 NUT 1
13 233509 5w F LATCH 1
14 233510 B fit v v PIN 1
15 001457 IEx Y /Ch x 4 SCREW 1
16 233517 LN — LEVER 1
17 005117 rx v ,/ChXx 8.5 SCREW 2
18 233511 Vv (E) LINK (LONG) 1
19 233512 Vv (8) LINK (SHORT) 1
20 002905 SEx Y /C5 X 4.5 SCREVW 2
21 005494 BfftxvY /Chb SCREW 2
22 233514 LN - LEVER 1
23 233513 LN - LEVER 1
24 005048 NAxY/C8 X7 SCREW 1
25 233516 RN (A) /#H=x GUIDE (RIGHT)/PRESSER FOOT 1
26 005275 NAxXY/CTx10.5 SCREW 2
27 233518 TN () /#Hx GUIDE (LEFT)/PRESSER FOOT 1
28 005579 L xY,/CT7%X9.5 SCREW 2
29 XXXXXX W (#) PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY |
30 236606 T AR LOWER KNIFE 1
31 236612E W ya—X (F) PRESSER FOOT SHOE (RIGHT) 1
32 236613E Wxrya—X (E) PRESSER FOOT SHOE (LEFT) 1
33 236638 hEN FABRIC GUARD 1
34 005578 L xv,/ClXx3.5 SCREW 1
35 001231 £xv/Clx 3.4 SCREW 1
36 236620A 73545 v b BRACKET 1
37 236621 LTI 3 FLAT SPRING 1
38 005304 mxv /Cl X 2.6 SCREW 1
39 236622 £HR (FH) GUIDE PLATE (RIGHT) 1
40 236623 EHRH®R (£) GUIDE PLATE (LEFT) 1

@ XXXXXX li‘f —UN=YTY @ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

MEDOH = IUNR—-YERTHEE (,-{ {12& W, —19 — Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on page 34.



@ FS601 X 452
@ FS601 X 460
(

MBS ORERBRTT, IV
WbFH 385, EALERA.

# This parts is fixed before use for

installing a sewing machime.

FS613 X 452
FSB813A X 452

\_@l@ (

FS613 X 452

FS613A X 452

HINFHOBERBR/TT . I VIC

MY sMcid. HALERA,

¥ This parts is fixed before use for

installing a sewing machime.

FSB613A X 452

FS613 X 452

FSB13A X 452

FS613 X 452

FS613A X 452




QT.

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM (2]

NAME

&

BIgE 2

R b R I N T R B e e e R B B e e R B I Ko R K B S B RS e B RS L e I I e e R B R R R K]

~
X
w
—~—~ D
2% \H
-~ g
HH S
BREE
mz =

—~ N

oo oM

X X
XX,
ollo
NI AN
INANVND
B Hx

EHBHRERRE

®% 4
EQIF AN
H KNS
=R NS
BB

/ C3 x 3.5

oo
o am
=R
0 esm
[oR- -
A O
wurnooLwm

F

== ]

w=
Bt i
Z M E
<< Ot
oo m
[SR==17p 1S ]7p]

KSHAFT

C5 X 7.5

-
PN NE A
ARNWE S
IN DGR
DNNEAP

/PRESSER FOOT

w

o

X X

—t—i

QO
M\\K
NI
AN ad !
S EHERUE

-
B B
m =
02 e o v 2
O =mD e
PNOomwA.

E/PRESSER FOOT

NEREY
*EAHE
EENER

m e
[l
=
— -3
A A,
= =
o O
DO

= e
[N olole)
e folola]
e fx

[-=N-- -5

= e

(22K 7p 170170} 2
nnnvm
[S2Reafeafeata
[ = L &)
A0

)
)
v /Ch5 X T,

—~~

R

x
o XX
oll
CE AN |

AN
BEXHH
EHNRER

vl O\ -l —t 1yt et ol —t et — — Oy = N NN NN ettt —

—~ L0
M
X
XX,
I Tox
UEL AN
N NNHK
H HAERE=
RREE

KNIFE CLAMP

X 3.5

m

w ©
*+O O\
BN
KONER( 1€
RNIECEE
- BEESEHRY

SHAFT

m
— ik B
oM E e
o On
OOV
wnoxw

C3 X 4.5

#
[N NENN
SVINAXNIN
3 IN D6
A SN

/ C5 X 7.5

=

wn=

ECgeal =
Z=ENM @
<cOZ 2
o= O
OwnaLm

-
[N N

/Cl X 3.5

AR G
NN 4

™ B

/PRESSER FOOT

B

mom e
[l R P |
OV —m
NONOE

= m
SO
o=
fxy o—t

[0 ]
wno
wno
[2~B<

A 0

~| o
(220724
a ;e
— oo
200w —
S anno.

T A
MESINACY
H H4e{ Y
FEEERE






R FHRE THREAD HANDLING MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB EE & W NAME QT.
01 234555 kol (#) THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
02 000506 ¥ THREAD GUIDE 6
03 005117 E£xvY,/ChX8.5 SCREW 2
04 234512 73 v b BRACKET 2
05 005457 ExvY/C9X15 SCREW 2
06 234513 734 v b BRACKET 1
07 005117 Y2V ,/7Chbx8.5 SCREW 2
08 192120 nA 7 PIPE 2
09 206115 F N Y - HOLDER 2
10 002905 S xvV,/Chx 4.5 SCREW 2
11 201185 B & WASHER 2
12 234598-91 % #EH THREAD GUIDE BRACKET 1
13 002903 Exv/C7x%x13 SCREW 2
14 234501 7354 v b BRACKET 2
15 005186 Exv,/C8x%x10 SCREW 2
16 234502 B 2 il SHAFT/TENSION RELEASE 1
17 234503 2 VY NR SPRING 1
18 234551-9S vy a v s v (4) SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY 1
19 198205 S THREAD EYELET 8
20 234554 w7 = wh OIL FELT 4
21 005118 Yxv/Chbx12 SCREW 2
22 234604-91 SR+ (M) THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY 4
23 003056 WF+ v b NUT 1
24 101113 x4 7 TENSION SPRING BUSHING |
25 234507 HE#E~x (R) SPRING (HEAVY) 1
26 210319 WM TENSION DISC 2
27 234602 SRR F R THREAD GUIDE BAR 1
28 234605-91 %W F (M) THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY 1
29 234509 E#M/xx (4) SPRING (MEDIUM) 1
30 234606-91 SR#AF (M) THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY 1
31 234511 s x (§9) SPRING (LIGHT) 1
32 234603 ! THREAD GUIDE 3
33 234601 HREE A E Y THREAD RELEASER PIN 7
34 005535 ¥xv,/Chx5.3 SCREW 6






fRimEE

REF. PART NO.

NO. B REE
01 234007
02 001175-2
03 234012
04 234000
05 234001
06 234003
07 234002
08 234006
09 234004
10 005461
11 200020
12 234005
13 005118
14 005580
15 234062
16 234042
17 234033
18 206162
19 234038
20 234084-91
21 005242
22 001175-2
23 234059
24 234015
25 234068
26 200030
27 234019
28 202175
29 234061
30 234060
31 234054
32 005453
33 208272
34 234057
35 202175
36 234058
37 002905
38 002905

39 234079-9S
40 234087-SD

41 202287A
42 005138B
43 005001
44 234080
45 234082
46 234081
47 234083

3

N
7

P (&) (M)

N
I
X
0]

g1 O
N’

ERENHE R
VA NEE
N

2~ A

.
—_—
P

Glmlm NN S
QM
01\./\_/

NI
\
NN N N\ AV AN
- ¢ Q
[é)]
\X X
a
PN o

| -

SINEY YZFG
~~
S
Nt

HNONY ImHABCO FHAHKHE
TRIOT N

~B
=~
A —

(&)

B —
X =
oo X

(¢}

BEX AN BHogsSaxn NUdp=
>

BE L HH
NN N GG

N,
-y
~
B
S

T NN X

NN I
L,

i,

b

v R DA

(&)

v R

Qn
[9]]
X
(@]
[¢;]

BES WA AAREA =
i

HEHOHN 25O

AN

NNQO
a o,
X X
>

(61 )]

S wuYy gEayvwus
~~
Bs
N

NN
so /e

SN NOSHARE 22N\
NCSEND A AN Nw

T\ WG

N\ &

Oi—‘

a9

X

S

b A T AN
|
L]
3

BN
\‘Oé
31

LUBRICATING MECHANISM

NAME

OIL PIPE (REAR) ASSEMBLY
SCREW

FILTER

PUMP ASSEMBLY

PUMP BASE

PIN

GEAR (SMALL)
PIN

GEAR (LARGE)
SCREW

0 RING
WASHER
SCREW
SCREW
GASKET

GASKET

OIL SIGHT GAUGE ASSEMBLY
0 RING

FLOAT ASSEMBLY

OIL PIPE (FRONT) ASSEMBLY

SCREW

SCREW

PIPE GUIDE RUBBER

OIL CUP ASSEMBLY (REAR)
OIL FELT

0 RING

PIPE

OIL WICK

PIPE GUIDE RUBBER
OIL GUARD RUBBER

OIL GUARD ASSEMBLY
SCREW

0 RING

O0IL CUP (FRONT)
OIL WICK

BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY
OIL RESERVOIR

WASHER
SCREW
SCREW
0 RING
FILTER SUPPORT

FILTER
PIPE GUIDE

QT.

S DO D = QO DI DD = b b b b= DN b= B QO b b bt bt bt e b DO DN e e DN e B DN bt bt e GO

el =

—



28HBR

28F Page 28

See Page 28

®
®®

O~®@ @)~

J

DEO®®®

|

S

&
%@ “V

4 -
B‘(« B

&

£
0
H
s

To presser Foot

E—-5—
To Motor




RF¥ 2% (PD1, PD2)

REF.

NO.

01
02
03
04
05

06
07
08
09
10

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

51

PART NO.
LI )

235000B9U
235001-UD
235014
004316
235017

235012
235013
004521
235011-UD
004520

235029
235013
004521
235028-UD
004520

235018
235019
235040
235030
235019

235040
235002-UD
004517
004518
235003-UD

004517
235004
235005
004519
235068

235036
235037-UD
004521
004317
235039

004518
235040
235041
235032-UD
004521

004317
235033
235031
004302
235034

235025
235035
004320
235069
005581

005582

NN

A
~
<

/M6x10

/’has X 10
¥

\9(‘ s | )o

/M6 X 10
v ,/M8X10

P AR VN T NS AN TIANG - N (AR 1]

\ Lol

X

NN BN M B
oM I

o

NG|

* ¢ ow\
e -\
gm
o X

X =

(oY

N

/M6 X 10

>t

6 X10
M6 x 12

[ N A T A NN
o \NY 3
w\ B

Y /M5 X% 10

P BUERE WD B GWBN

W\ G
\
U,
>

Y /M6 x 10
v /Ch
v/Ch

Bl Ny WIS FYR@ESE WOHRCE YRENHE WHIRENE EEREE FOFIE FIFIE BIINX L RN

I IR
N NN N |

NAME

PEDESTAL ASSEMBLY
BASE

BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

SHAFT
COLLAR
SCREVW
PEDAL
SCREW

SHAFT
COLLAR
SCREW
PEDAL
SCREW

SHAFT
PIN
WASHER
SHAFT
PIN

WASHER
STAND POST
SCREW

BOLT
BRACKET

SCREW

PIN

SLEEVE

SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER

SHAFT
LEVER
SCREW
SCREW
BRACKET

BOLT
WASHER
SPRING
CRANK
SCREW

SCREW
SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW
TUBE

CUSHION RUBBER
COLLAR

SCREW

LINK

SCREW

SCREW

PEDESTAL (PD1,2)

o
-3

— et et [N\ bt et bt et ot ok k. e el e Pt ok ok ek ek S O W Pl R et bt et ek o i DO — DD — DN DD — DO DD = =



®@®

®®EH®




RFZ24I) (PD1, PD2)

REF. PART NO.
NO. BREE
01 235006-UD
02 235007
03 004807
04 235009
05 004816
06 235010
07 005585
08 235009
09 005564
10 004807
11 235042A
12 235043-UD
13 005091
14 235105
15 004316
16 235017
17 007074
18 235021
19 306575
20 235024
21 235025
22 235026
23 004317
24  235027-UD
25 004304

26 235062-UD
27 235063-UD

28 004523

29 235064

30 004818

31 235065-UD

32 004317

33 235040

34 235066-UD

35 004317

36 235040

37 235067A

38 004916

39 235047-UD
%40 235070

41 235055

42 004522

43 235056

44  235090-9U

45 000418

46 9A3069

47  9A3072
@34 = TR

3

>N\ T
NoN\4W
2 Br

S

32 AN
o

Sy
< e ouw e
-

-
w

BRIIBY BIEC W
NN N

SkOBE SHH
4
Y
22 =
oo

~
<

5 %X 7.5

AN
\N7O

>
3

PIAE LS -4

Bx% »wE Budx
2 WA

M10 X 16

X

SENCEy Y IRFEHE
|E

h:: AN SN
A N

‘\/0
%
X b,/ M6 X 35
&
Y

SFEFSEN N
h::: e SUTINT
R M A S 0= D AN

SENESEN

(NN}

N~

FHON B BUBDBRwW
=]
'\./
LN
|-l=-

(NG A
By
\/LLO)
N\ > X
d‘ @]
|

Ny

|

PRI N

N
s
@ - ~uw\

\\|
2
N
<

¢Y <HNEY BENYE
< R

NAME

BRACKET
CUSHION RUBBER
NUT

WASHER

NUT

NUT
BOLT
WASHER
BOLT
NUT

SHAFT
WHEEL
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

SHAFT ASSEMBLY
RING

cup

CUSHION RUBBER
COLLAR

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

FLANGE
FLANGE
BOLT
WASHER
NUT

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER
TABLE
SCREW
MOTOR COVER
NAME PLATE

COLLAR

SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER

MOTOR COVER COMPLETE
V BELT

STICKER
STICKER

@34 =Not for sale basically

PEDESTAL (PD12

o
=

OO =

DODODI = = DO D) == = DO DWW = DN DD

—_— O — W QO = W W —

— e OO O WO

[Sraya—y



le installation kit

F—JILREAE (4)
Table top install
DfEe@~-®@

e

= .W‘IIII‘#,%

==
—

g
L~

L




5—JIWRiEH (PD3)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
M EE

235071B9U
235073-UD
005392
235075A
205764

235076A
235077
235074
202765
202700

004323
235081
235078A9U
005118
235079-UD

005117
235080-UD
004906
201160B
202868

201161
005060
235541
205702
000392A

000480
943071
943069
943072
235043-UD

235042A
005091
000466

3

- 7R

AN
N

w N\ &~
A HESIE

AN
TR g
S

8.2 AN
L CF-enh
L\

WO

JHE BNWNH YHroHW N
e &

|
=

o
F TR T
AN AN

NTEHIT B Exediw

N H

AN AN
~ 3N\
o
X
(")

\e s

a3
<

PANAN

N3O
o0
X
'
o

P IR
N
2

o

<

I SR N
mEN ),

Ay
< Thil

M

v /C5 X T.5
RS

2

<HE YN, B-HFB BoH2H

TABLE TOP INSTALLATION (PD3)

NAME

TABLE TYPE MOUNTING ASSEMBLY

MACHINE REST BOARD
BOLT

AUXILIARY PLATE (UPPER)
CUSHION RUBBER

AUXILIARY PLATE (LOWER)
CUSHION RUBBER

TUBE

CUSHION RUBBER

WASHER

BOLT

PIN

BELT COVER
SCREW

AUXILIARY COVER

SCREW
BELT COVER (LOWER)
SCREW
LEVER
WASHER

PIN
SCREW
SPRING
LINK
CHAIN

PEDAL
STICKER
STICKER
STICKER
WHEEL

SHAFT
SCREW
V BELT

o
-3

[ S

—DN = O W WL W —

Pk ot i ok ok Pt ok otk fnad — e DN = DO

—CAY —



@ PD3: 5F—JILK
PD3 : Table type
ONOIOLOIONO

PD1: RFR &K
@ PD2 : Pedestal type

OIONOIONC)




PART NO.

T

000492-9S
000514-9S
000503-SA
000509
004835

0005154
000505-SA
0003804
201252
004803

000381-SA
000507
000382-SA
007102
000512

004022
000502-SA
000504-SA
004021
004805

000383-SA
004014
004803
000384
000384

000384A
004012
004803
000233-SA
004012

004803
000293
004012
004803
240534

000502ASA
000504-SA
004021
004805
000527-SA

000506
004021
004805
000386

%

%y (#) (6 1)
$# 3 (#)

24 v F#E (F)
B &

NEBF v b

i F

73545 v b (3FI)
A

N EE
NAEF v b M4
Zm

ARV AV

2 vk ¥

NA XY /M6 X 32
BE &
£xvY,/M6X10
2% v FE (L)
JaAvh
ExvY,/ M5X16
NAF v b /M5
734 v b

¥xY, /M4 x25
NAF v b/ M4
% 18 b

% 1 b
S8 b
Y¥xY,/M4x12
NAF v b M4
RV —

Y¥xvY,/ M4x12
NABAF v b/ M4
S EE (64&1)
¥xY,/M4x12
NAF v b M4
v v 7

2% v FiE (L)
YaA vF

¥ xY/M5X 16
NAF v b /M5
73545 v b (3&FI)
%8

IEx Y, /M5 X 12
NAEF v b M5
Frv 7

NAME

THREAD STAND ASS.

THREAD STAND

SET

THREAD STAND

(6-SPOOLS)

THREAD STAND ROD (LOWER)

WASHER
NUT

JOINT
BRACKET
SPOOL PIN

SPRING WASHER

NUT

SPOOL TRAY
CUSHION

SPOOL RETAINING FIN

SCREW
WASHER

SCREW

THREAD STAND
JOINT

SCREW

NUT

BRACKET
SCREW

NUT

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

NUT

HOLDER

SCREW

NUT

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

NUT

ROD CAP

THREAD STAND
JOINT

SCREW

NUT

BRACKET

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

NUT

ROD CAP

ROD

BAR
BAR

BAR

BAR

(UPPER)

ROD
ROD

ROD

(6-SPOOLS)

UPPER ROD

DO DO DD — — DO DO DO DN DO DD DN — — b B DD 0D DN = — DO DO O [orNerNerl WS R

— NN



FS601+613 Series

FS601+613 Series

D VACVE -

GAUGE PARTS LIST

Z6-OVE9EZ | B1-9CZOEZ | BL-GEZOEZ | 25-BYOOEZ 2% X VE198d
- 26- 108962 zsy
SVYOBLIAN eS-L¥E9ee 81 -8£29€C 81 - Le20€2 2S-6¥09€2 TSY X €£1984
5099€2 00s9€2 00H10E9E2 08V10086Z | 098109962 os¥ 0¥ x 10984
co# 10292 8190029¢€2
SVORLIAN 3Jloeoee 2sv1009ee 2S-1088€2 esy ZS¥ X 10984
yvay 1004 v0a 504 31vid Y3AT10H “03ds/
NEN e R, 9900 ¥3SS3¥d | q334 4410 | Q334 NIVW 31033N 31033 30NV 3dAL INIHOVW
“# (BIEE —\ /=11 Tebf BOXEE RA¥E Wiz B ¥l
&5

|

-

5 &8

&

- 34 -






INDEX

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF.

PAGE REF.

PART NO.

2122794
230002
230003

€~ 00 > © 0O T~ 1O = LD <P
— PO

€7D £ €D £ O €D € € €D ¢

et 0O NIt~ 4 O )
w> «~ O = O3 P

DD NN

230031
230036-SD
230037-SD
230039-SD
230042
230045
2300474
230071-SD
230072-SD
230077

COHPDMO SN0 N
W A NN MWD

€9 AL AL LD LI LD LD O D D

230078
230503
230503
230510
230511
230518-SD
230519
230520
2305622-SD
230523-UD
230524
230525

230526-UD

230527
230528
230529-UD
230530

00 O vt =4 O 00 LD t t~
<O <O T £~ b= £~ b= b=~ = =
LD LD LD LD O LD O L WD 0
LO LD LD LD LD LD O WO O D
coococoooooD
coocoococoooo
D P 4 O O P <P O
Nrdrdr P rd DM

DL D LD O LD v v D
NN N e

LD O - O O~ 00
— o O O N I I D
coococococooe
cooococoooo
D N 7 D D DN DD D
NN NNNNNN NS
~I 00 1D 00 W D v D = D
MNNONHIOWOM &N
P A DO~ D DD
—HONINHNNN N
(2]
=
[
©0 90 00 OH © i E ) LD 0O
£~ £~ £~ t= 00 00 6O 00 00 00
A2 1D LO LD LO LD LD LD O WD
LD LO LD LD L D O LD WD WD
cooocoocooOoo
COoOODOOOCOOOD

™
WD N v P
o
— -t

- -

wwwv
- - -
MO —NMm S HON
O3 60 G0 GO 60 GO 60 00 60 B
R L R b k]
coococooooos
coococo
coocoo

= 00 <O LD v I D LD
AU D P~ W LD

DOAD A A DD~
el v O vt

b
=

1
O3 O3 < O L0 LD 00 60 W O
DO AT D
NI DM MMM M D
LD LD LD LD LD LD LD LD LD D
coocococooocoo
ooocoococoocoS

OO

vl = D O X <O 00 < D
DO i DI

= DU D DD =t~ =
- —~e— o™

E= O rd P O D) D D LD O
LD LD €O O O £~ £t~ 00 D
€ €0 O O & 60D O O D
LD D LD D LD LD WD LD LD 3
coocooooooa
cCooocooDOoOD

— D M I IO Ok~
Rl g —

LD LD LD LD LD N LD WO LD LD

230643-9U
230544-UD
230545

230546-UD
230547-9U
230548-UD

230540
230541
230641
230542
230542
230549

230550-9U
230551-UD
230552
230553
230554-UD
230555

S =ML LU 00 O vt vt vl
MO

£~ £~ £ £~ £~ 0~ 0~ 0~ t~ O

£ 0= 10D =) vt ot v et D vt
IO AICI I

U)o = <
DdDULLNNVVIW
b=
00 €O © I I N ) < Y
—HOWOMODOOOD D
P YLD LD U LD L LD
coocooooooo
cooocoooooe
ScSocoocoocooe

DD DD
NN

000506
000506
000507
000509
000512
000514-9S
0005154
000527-SA
000660
001156

DDA T D DU
vt vt v e vt et

vt vt v

£ = = = = 0= = = -t~
v vt e e e e
e vt e e e e -]
cocoocoocooo
cocooocoooo

00 00 ¥ v+ 0O N NI ) S @©
T O D €D O v O W O
= DD vl & O T vt v LD
MNANN v =N N
DO riNOODONO
Cr O NINNNN M
POHOOOOOOOOO
A O D AD AN WD WO WD
OO0 OoOoOoOoOOoOOoO
ooococoooOoOoCO
AN NP O
™~ O v LD LD O vt <P <P
DD A v DD DB N D

NN —
NN

coocoococococoo

DA DO MDD DO
— ot vt

DD vt vt v O O
MMM
I ICNIININI D D
vt vt vt vt vt
coocoocoocooo
coocoococoooo

— D LD LD D O Y IO N
i € 60 00 P © O 60 v O
DO == © vl
O3 P P P PO D <O O O
coocococoooo
NN NIN NI NI N NN

O3 vt

UL
LD = &= 00 00 ™ M M L 1D
MOV DAAODOD S
FFFFIRNNDDHD
— et O O3 O O O
OO
coocococococooo

—
=)
1t
O3 ¢ <P <O b~ 00 O t~ 00 ©
rHrdrdrdrt et M M N O
OO OOCOoOOOW
vt vt vt vl v ot gt yod et vt
O O 00 € ¥ € (D €N € &
CIINIINININININ N
PN DM PO OND M
DLW OICNIC] i vt
MBI M D MHLO =
«~N ] 4t

U N RO WD
vt vd LD B O] vt B £ O O
I 00 I = O O DO T~ b~
ODODNNOODODOD
COOO O v rd vivd vt
NI NS

D= i T O DD O D
W=D PO

DD DD D D
i v

A0 A0 B O €7D €D v LD D vt
— o3 D —

= £ b~ = = &= 0= 00 00 30
v vt v v vt

— 36 —



INDEX

PART NO. PAGE

231501
231502
231503
231504
231505
2315054
231506
231507
231508
231509

231510
232000
232001
232002
232003
232004
232004
232005
232006
232007

232008
232009
2320094 13
232010 11
232010 13
232011 11
232012
232017
232018
232019

232020
232021
232022
232023
232025
232033
232034-92
232035-91
232500
232501

232502
232502 13
232503 13
232504 13
232505A 13
232506 13
232508 13
232509A 13
232510 13
232511 13

B et e b et e e b et e et ED D €D €O €D €O €D €O €O €O €O

[ U NP S

bt et ek bt ko ek et ek o e et b et
[ Y e e e el el e e e

'
«©
]

233001
233002-92
233003

ORI MO MNNINDDN DI NINDDS DD
WWWWWWWWWLW WWWWWWWLWLWW W
WO W W W W LWL WLWWWWWWWLWLW GO
OCOCOCOCODODOOD COOOOOOOOD OO
O b pd pd b b b ek b ok b b P I D O D OO D
OWW-IDOTNER WO I DO ~ID DT
b o ot b b b ek ok ek b et b fd b b o b b b b ek fd ok ot ek b b
G-y oronoaigiac oo cratonacToIoTOn O LN o oT-aunnun

NO.
REF.

O B bt bt bk et

o
CO~IR I DD O O UIT00 s O

29

€ b L ndiand O DO B B b b O WL WO LY
CO~ICPCNOO IV P  ~ILWDWOoo LN

~e

20

PART NO.

233020
233020
233020
233021
233022
233024
233025
233026
233027
233028

233029
233030
233031
233032
2330334
233033B
233034
233035
233035
233036

233036
233037
233037
233038
233500
233501
233502
233503
233504
233507

233508
233509
233510
233511
233512
233513
233514
233516
233517
233518

234000
234001
234002
234003
234004
234005
234006
234007
234012
234015

234019
234033
234038
234042
234054
234057
234058
234059
234060
234061

234062
234066
234068
234069
234070
234079-95
234080
234081
234082
234083

234084-91
234087-SD
234501
234502
234503
2345017
234509
234511
234512
234513

234514
234515
234516
234518
234521
234522
234523
234524
234525
234526

b ek b h ok ek ok ek b b e ek ek e b ek b b b

OWWW=-1-IJPIW WAITTTILWTITN =T =I I = =] =J =3 =3 =3 =3I =3 =3I I

b b b ok ek et

—
-

€D €D O €D €O O O LI LI LD

NO.
PAGE REF.

[ L I N e e S - - e e

G <O BN = O b GO = 00 B OO DD b €D €O 00 =3 b O -

[SRY

—

Lod
ST =3 on WOWDM b= B WO -3~ B GO 4 00 BN O TP =IOV b

B b B GO 0D O O G = b= b=t D

[ e s
w R OINIDROO

NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF.
234530 9 52
234531 11 47
234532 9 39
234535 7 29
2345428 13 1
234544 13 6
234545 13 8
234546 13 2
234547 13 4
234551-98 23 18
234554 23 20
234555 23 1
234588 13 10
234589 13 12
234590 13 15
234591-91 7 32
234598-91 23 12
234601 23 33
234602 23 27
234603 23 32
234604-91 23 22
234605-91 23 28
234606-91 23 30
235000B9V 27 1
235001-UD 27 2
235002-UD 27 22
235003-UD 27 25
235004 21 21
235006 27 28
235006-UD 29 1
235007 29 2
235009 29 4
235009 29 8
235010 29 6
235011-UD 27 9
235012 27 6
235013 27 1
235013 27 12
235014 27 3
235017 21§
235017 29 16
235018 27 16
235019 27 17
235019 27 20
235021 29 18
235024 29 20
235025 27 46
235025 29 21
235026 29 22
235027-UD 29 24
235028-UD 27 14
235029 27 11
235030 27 19
235031 27 43
235032-UD 27 39
235033 27 42
235034 27 45
235035 27 47
235036 27 31
235037-UD 27 32
235039 27 35
235040 27 18
235040 27 21
235040 21 31
235040 29 33
235040 29 36
235041 27 38
2350424 29 11
235042A 31 32
235043-UD 29 12
235043-UD 31 31
235047-UD 29 39
235055 29 41
235056 29 43
235062-UD 29 26
235063-UD 29 27
235064 29 29
235065-UD 29 31
235066-UD 29 34
235067A 29 37
235068 27 30
235069 27 49
235070 29 40
235071B9U 31 1
235073-UD 31 2
235074 31 8
235075A 31 4
2350764 31 8
235077 31 7
235078490 31 13

PART NO.

235079-UD
235080-UD
235081
235090-9U
235105
235541
236101
236101B
236114-52
236301E

236301H60
236346-52
236347-52
236405
236406
2364086
236407A
236408
236408
236408

236409
236410
236410
236411
236411
236412
236412
236413
236416
236416

236417
236417
236418
236420
236420
2364204
2364204
236479
236480
236481

236482
236483-52

coocoocoo

2366094
236610
236611A
236612D
236613D
236614A
2366204
236621
236622
236623

236638
236640
236641
236642
236643
236644
236645
236646
240165
240195

NO.
PAGE REF.

DO DO DD DD DD 4 1 = DD
bt b e et e Bt €D b G0

-]
—

21

DO s O b GO e O O Y
OCONEIEWD DOOOTIN O ~3J00 s

41

PART NO.

NO.
PAGE REF.



BMPEGASUS
SEWING MACHINE MFG. “OF
COo.,LTD.

Cat. No.8283 A  April, 1998
© 1998 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.



	FS601 613
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	MACHINE BED FRAME
	LIST

	COVER
	LIST

	CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	SPREADER MECHANISM・KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	THREAD TENTION MECHANISM
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM
	LIST

	PEDESTAL PD1/PD2(1)
	LIST

	PEDESTAL PD1/PD2(2)
	LIST

	TABLE TOP INSTALLATION（PD3）
	LIST

	THREAD STAND
	LIST

	FS601 613 SERIES GAUGE PARTS LIST
	PART NUMBER LIST(1)
	PART NUMBER LIST(2)

	BACK

